REVENUE BUDGET 2008/09

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPO	ORT		2008/09 Current Fees £'s	2009/10 Proposed Fees £'s	2009/10 Tariff Increase %
COMMUNITY SERVICES (Planning and Environment)					
CAR PARKING (Update awaited 10/11) * Denotes Discounted rates are available to Advantage card holders					
Car Parks	No. of Spaces Chargeable	Free	£		
Alexandra, Windsor * Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours	198		0.90 0.60 1.80 1.00 2.70	0.90 0.60 1.80 1.00 2.70	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours Over 5 hours Evenings after 7pm			1.80 3.20 4.20 5.50 1.50	1.80 3.20 4.20 5.50 1.50	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Evenings- residents Season tickets (per annum)			Free Entry 885.00	Free Entry 910.00	0.00% 2.82%
Alma Road, Windsor* (includes extra 200 Weekend spaces in Windsor Dial Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted	301		0.90 0.60	0.90 0.60	
1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours			1.80 1.00 2.70	1.00 1.00 2.70	0.00% 0.00%
2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours Over 5 hours			1.80 3.20 4.20 5.50	1.80 3.20 4.20 5.50	0.00% 0.00%
Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents Season tickets (per annum)			1.50 Free Entry 885.00	1.50 Free Entry 910.00	0.00% 0.00%
Ascot High Street		60	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
The Avenue, Datchet* Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted	102		0.50 Free Entry	0.50 Free Entro	
1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 3 to 4 hours			1.00 Free Entry 2.00 2.50	1.00 Free Entry 2.00 2.50	0.00% 0.00%
Over 4 hours Season tickets (per annum)			4.50 700.00	4.50 700.00	0.00%
Boulters Lock, Maidenhead Up to 3 hours Up to 3 hours Discounted Over 3 hours	100		0.50 Free Entry 1.00	0.50 Free Entry 1.00	0.00%
Bowden Rd, Sunninghill		12	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES R	EPORT	2002/02	2000/40	2000/40
		2008/09 Current	2009/10 Proposed	2009/10 Tariff
		Fees	•	1 -
			Fees	Increase
		£'s	£'s	%
Brockenhurst Road, S. Ascot	1	6 Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
East Berks College, Windsor (Saturdays & College Holidays Only)	112			
Up to 1 hour		0.80		
1 to 2 hours		1.40	1.40	0.00%
2 to 3 hours		2.00		
3 to 4 hours		3.00		
Over 4 hours		6.00		
Evenings after 7pm		1.50	1.50	0.00%
Evenings- residents		Free Entry	Free Entry	
Sundays & bank holidays		1.50	1.50	0.00%
Eton Court, Eton	57			
Up to 1 hour		0.90	0.90	0.00%
1 to 2 hours		1.80		
2 to 3 hours		2.90	2.90	0.00%
3 to 4 hours		4.00		
4 to 5 hours		6.00		
Over 5 hours		8.00	8.00	0.00%
Evenings after 7pm		Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Season tickets (per annum)		725.00	745.00	2.76%
Eton Wick	1	5 Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Grove Road, Maidenhead *	82			
Up to 1 hour		0.80		
Up to 1 hour discounted		0.60		
1 to 2 hours		1.50		
1 to 2 hours discounted		0.90		
Evenings 7pm - midnight		1.00	1.00	
Evenings- residents		Free Entry	Free Entry	
Sundays & bank holidays		Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Hines Meadow M.S, Maidenhead*	1405			
Up to 1 hour		0.80		
Up to 1 hour discounted		0.70		
1 to 2 hours		1.60		
1 to 2 hours discounted		1.50		
2 to 3 hours		2.40 2.10		
2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 4 hours		2.10		
4 to 5 hours		3.30		
Over 5 hours		4.00		
Evenings after 7pm		1.00		
Evenings after 7pm - Residents		Free Entry	Free Entry	1
Sundays & bank holidays		Free Entry	Free Entry	1
Season tickets (per annum)		650.00		

CURRENT FEES & CHARG	SES REPORT			
CONNENT LES & CHAIN	JLS INLFORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
		Current	Proposed	Tariff
		Fees	Fees	Increase
		£'s	£'s	%
		LS	LS	70
Home Park, Windsor	141			
Up to 1 hour		0.60		
1 to 2 hours		1.20	1.20	0.00%
2 to 4 hours		2.20	2.20	0.00%
Over 4 hours		2.70	2.70	0.00%
Evenings after 4pm, Sundays & bank holidays		Free Entry		
Season tickets (per annum)		475.00		
,				
Horton Road, Datchet*	65			
Up to 1 hour		0.10		1
Up to 1 hour discounted		Free Entry	r Free Entry	0.00%
1 to 2 hours		0.20	0.20	0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted		Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
2 to 3 hours		0.30		
3 to 4 hours		0.40		
Over 4 hours		4.50		
Hurley		36 Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Truney		Tree raiking	Tree raining	0.0070
King Edward VII Ave, Windsor	192			
Up to 1 hour		0.90	0.90	0.00%
1 to 2 hours		1.80	1.80	0.00%
2 to 3 hours		2.50	2.50	0.00%
3 to 4 hours		2.90		
4 to 5 hours		3.40		
Over 5 hours		4.50		
		1.50		
Evenings after 7pm				
Evenings- residents		Free Entry		
Season tickets (per annum)		750.00	775.00	3.33%
Meadow Lane, Eton	48			
Up to 1 hour	10	0.90	0.90	0.00%
1 to 2 hours		1.80		
		2.90		
2 to 3 hours				
3 to 4 hours		4.00		
4 to 5 hours		6.00		
Over 5 hours		8.00		1
Evenings after 7pm		Free Entry		0.00%
Season tickets (per annum)		725.00	745.00	2.76%
Nicholsons M.S, Maidenhead*	734			
Up to 1 hour	/ J 'T	0.80	0.80	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted		0.70		1
1 to 2 hours		1.60		
1 to 2 hours discounted		1.50		
2 to 4 hours		2.00		
4 to 5 hours		6.00		
Over 5 hours		9.00	9.00	0.00%
Evenings after 7pm		1.00		
Evenings after 7pm - Residents		Free Entry		1
Sundays & bank holidays		Free Entry		0.00%
Season tickets (per annum)		1,150.00		
por uniturn)		1,150.00	1,100.00	2.0170
	*		!	

CURRENT FEES & CHARG	GES REPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
			Current	Proposed	Tariff
			Fees £'s	Fees £'s	Increase %
Oak Lane- Contract spaces (per annum)	10		55.00	60.00	9.09%
Queens Road, Sunninghill		52	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
River St, Windsor *	145				
Up to 1 hour			2.70	2.70	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted			1.60	1.60	
1 to 2 hours			4.30	4.30	
1 to 2 hours discounted			2.80	2.80	0.00%
2 to 3 hours			6.00	6.00	
2 to 3 hours discounted			4.40	4.40	
3 to 4 hours			7.50	7.50 8.50	0.00%
4 to 5 hours Over 5 hours			8.50 11.00	11.00	0.00% 0.00%
Evenings after 9pm - (Note 7pm- Midnight Evening Tariff Replaced v	with standard tariff until 9pm)		2.50	Free	
Romney Lock, Windsor	94				
Up to 1 hour			0.90	0.90	0.00%
1 to 2 hours			1.80	1.80	0.00%
2 to 3 hours			2.50	2.50	0.00%
3 to 4 hours			2.90	2.90	0.00%
4 to 5 hours			3.40	3.40	
Over 5 hours			4.50	4.50	
Evenings after 7pm			1.50	1.50	0.00%
Evenings- residents			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Season tickets (per annum)			750.00	775.00	3.33%
Stafferton Way M.S, Maidenhead Daily charge	576		4.00	4.00	0.00%
Evenings after 7pm			1.00	1.00	
Evenings after 7 pm			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Sundays & bank holidays			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Season tickets (per annum)			575.00	590.00	2.61%
Sunningdale		80	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Sutton Road, Cookham		18	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Town Hall, Maidenhead* (Weekends & Evenings Only)	111				
Up to 1 hour			0.80	0.80	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted			0.60	0.60	
1 to 2 hours			1.50	1.50	0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted			0.90	0.90	
2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours discounted			2.20 1.80	2.20 1.80	0.00% 0.00%
3 to 4 hours			3.20	3.20	
Over 4 hours			6.50	6.50	0.00%
Evenings 5pm - midnight			1.00	1.00	0.00%
Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Sundays & bank holidays			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Upper Village Road, Sunninghill		30	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Victoria Street M.S, Windsor* 206	2009/10 Proposed Fees Fees £'s 0.90 0.60 1.80 1.00 2.90 1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20 1.80	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted 0.90	0.60 1.80 1.00 2.90 1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 1 to 2 hours 1.80 1.80 1 to 2 hours 1.80 1.00 2 to 3 hours 2.90 2 to 3 hours discounted 2.90 2 to 3 hours discounted 3.80 3.80 4 to 5 hours 4.50 4 to 5 hours 4.50 4 to 5 hours 9.00 0.00	0.60 1.80 1.00 2.90 1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 to 2 hours 1.80 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.00 2 to 3 hours 2.90 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 3 to 4 hours 4.50 4 to 5 hours 9.00 Over 5 hours 9.00 Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings residents 9.00 Sundays & bank holidays (entry) 7ree Entry West Street, Maidenhead* 59 Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour discounted 1.50 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 2 to 3 hours 2.20 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 Evenings after 7pm 1.80 Evenings after 7pm 1.80 Evenings after 7pm 15 Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 1 to 2 hours 2.00 1 to 2 hours 1.50 Evenings residents Free Entry Free Entry 1.50 Free Entry 1.50	1.80 1.00 2.90 1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours 9 to 0 to 3 hours 1 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours 9 to 0 to	1.00 2.90 1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours 5 hours 6 ver 5 hours 7 ver 6 hours 8 verings after 7 pm 8 verings residents 9 verings residents 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours 1 to 2 verings after 7 pm 1 to 2 verings after 7 pm 1 to 2 verings after 7 pm 1 to 3 verings after 7 pm 1 to 4 verings residents 1 to 4 verings after 7 pm 1 to 5 verings after 7 pm 1 to 6 verings after 7 pm 1 to 6 verings after 7 pm 1 to 7 verings after 7 pm 1 to 8 verings after 7 pm 1 to 9 verin	2.90 1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 3 to 4 hours 4.55 4.55 4.55 4.55 5.00 5	1.80 4.50 9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 to 4 hours 4 to 5 hours 9.00 Vers 5 hours 10.00 Evenings after 7pm Evenings residents Sundays & bank holidays (entry) West Street, Maidenhead * Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents Windsor Library Up to 30 mins 15 Up to 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings- residents Free Entry	4.50 9.00 10.00 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 to 5 hours	9.00 10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Over 5 hours 10.00 Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings- residents Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays (entry) 2.00 West Street, Maidenhead* 59 Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1 to 2 hours discounted 2.20 2 to 3 hours 2.20 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 Evenings after 7pm 1.80 Evenings- residents Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Windsor Library 15 Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 1 to 2 hours 4.00 Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings- residents Free Entry	10.00 1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Evenings after 7pm	1.50 Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Evenings - residents	Free Entry Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sundays & bank holidays (entry) 2.00	Same As Daily Tarif 0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
West Street, Maidenhead * 59 Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1 to 2 hours discounted 2.20 2 to 3 hours discounted 2.2.20 2 to 3 hours discounted 5.2.20 Evenings after 7pm 5.00 Evenings- residents 5.00 Evenings- residents 5.00 Windsor Library 15 Up to 30 mins 0 1 hour 1.00 1 to 2 hours 2.00 1 to 2 hours 4.00 Evenings after 7pm 5.50 Evenings after 7pm 5.50 Evenings after 7pm 5.50 Evenings- residents 5.50 Free Entry	0.80 0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted Up to 1 hour discounted 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours discounted 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours discounted Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents Sundays & bank holidays Windsor Library Up to 30 mins 15 Up to 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings after 7pm Evenings after 7pm 15 Up to 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings after 7pm Evenings after 7pm Free Entry	0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 3 hours discounted 4 to 2 hours discounted 5 to 3 hours discounted 6 tevenings after 7pm 7 to 2 hours 8 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 4 hours disc	0.60 1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 to 2 hours 1.50 1 to 2 hours discounted 0.90 2 to 3 hours 2.20 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 Evenings after 7pm 1.00 Evenings- residents Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Windsor Library 15 Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 1 to 2 hours 4.00 Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings- residents Free Entry	1.50 0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 2 hours discounted 4 tevenings after 7pm 5 to 2 hours discounted 5 tevenings after 7pm 6 to 2 hours discounted 7 to 2 hours discounted 8 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 2 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 2 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 2 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 2 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 2 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 4 hours discounted 9 to	0.90 2.20	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours discounted 3 to 3 hours discounted 4 to 3 hours discounted 5 tevenings after 7pm 5 to 3 hours discounted 6 tevenings- residents 7 tree Entry 8 undays & bank holidays 7 tree Entry 8 tree Entry 9 to 30 mins 9 to 2 hours 10 to 2 hours 11 to 2 hours 11 to 2 hours 12 tree Entry 15 tree Entry 16 tree Entry 17 tree Entry 18 tree Entry	2.20	0.00% 0.00%
2 to 3 hours discounted Evenings after 7pm 1.00 Evenings- residents Sundays & bank holidays Windsor Library Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents 1.80 1.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.20 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1		0.00%
Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents Sundays & bank holidays Windsor Library Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents 1.00	1.80	
Evenings- residents Sundays & bank holidays Windsor Library Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents Free Entry 15 0.20 1.50 Evenings- residents Free Entry 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1		
Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Windsor Library 15 Up to 30 mins 0.20 30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 1 to 2 hours 4.00 Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings- residents Free Entry	1.00	
Windsor Library 15 Up to 30 mins	Free Entry	
Up to 30 mins 30 mins to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents 0.20 4.00 1.50 Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 1 to 2 hours 4.00 Evenings after 7pm 5 tevenings- residents 5 tree Entry		
1 to 2 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings- residents 4.00 1.50 Evenings- residents	0.20	0.00%
Evenings after 7pm 1.50 Evenings- residents Free Entry	2.00	0.00%
Evenings- residents Free Entry	4.00	0.00%
	1.50	0.00%
	Free Entry	0.00%
York House, Windsor (Saturday, Sunday & Evenings Only) 92		
Weekends & bank holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 2.50	2.50	0.00%
Weekends & bank holidays (over 4 hours charge) 4.50	4.50	
Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50	1.50	
Evenings- residents Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Alma Road Coach Park 119		
Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00	4.00	0.00%
Up to 4 hours 10.00	10.00	
Up to 10 hours 15.00	15.00	
Prepaid tickets (10 Hours)	12.00	
Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00	8.00	
TOTAL CAR PARK SPACES 4964 319		

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09 Current Fees	2009/10 Proposed Fees	2009/10 Tariff Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
Leisure Complex Car Park- Maidenhead			
Up to 30 mins	0.40	0.40	0.00%
30mins to 1 hour	0.70	0.70	0.00%
1 hour to 90 mins	1.00	1.00	
90mins to 2 hrs	1.30	1.30	
2 to 3 hrs	2.00		
3 to 4hrs	3.00		
Over 4 hrs	6.60	6.60	0.00%
Leisure Complex Car Park- Windsor			
Up to 30 mins	0.25	0.25	0.00%
30mins to 1 hour	0.50	0.50	0.00%
1 to 2 hrs	1.00	1.00	
2 to 3 hrs	2.00		
3 to 4hrs	7.00	7.00	
4 to 5hrs	8.00	8.00	
Over 5hrs	10.00	10.00	0.00%
Standard Charges			
Higher Level Contraventions	70.00	70.00	0.00%
'-discounted if paid within 14 days	35.00	35.00	0.00%
Lower Level Contraventions)	50.00	50.00	
'-discounted if paid within 14 days	25.00	25.00	0.00%
ON-STREET PARKING			
Barry Avenue *			
Up to 1 hour	1.00	1.00	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
1 to 2 hours	2.00		
1 to 2 hours discounted	1.00	1.00	0.00%
St. Leonards Road (Shops) *			
Up to 30mins	0.30	0.30	0.00%
Up to 30mins discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	
Up to 1 hour	1.00		
Up to 1 hour discounted	0.60	0.60	0.00%
St. Leonards Road (Residential) *			
Up to 1 hour	0.30	0.30	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	
1 to 2 hours	0.70		
1 to 2 hours discounted	0.30	0.30	0.00%
Datchet Road, Park Street, Sheet Street, Victoria Street & Thameside (1 Hour Maximum Stay)*			
Up to 1 hour	0.60	0.60	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Albert St, Alma Rd, Beaumont Rd, Bexley St, Clarence Rd, Duke St, Frances Rd, Oxford Rd, Vansittart Rd (2 Hour Maximum S	itav) *		
Up to 1 hour	0.30	0.30	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	I .
1 to 2 hours	0.70	0.70	
1 to 2 hours discounted	0.30	0.30	0.00%
<u>. </u>			<u> </u>

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09 Current	2009/10 Proposed	2009/10 Tariff
	l .		: 1
	Fees £'s	Fees £'s	Increase %
	LS	LS	70
Alexandra Rd, Claremont Rd, Devereux Rd, Dorset Rd, Grove Rd, St Leonards Ave, St Marks Rd (1 Hour Maximum Stay) *			
Up to 1 hour	0.40	0.40	
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet)*			
Up to 1 hour	0.50	0.50	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
1 to 2 hours	1.00	1.00	0.00%
2 to 3 hours	2.00	2.00	0.00%
3 to 4 hours	2.50	2.50	0.00%
Over 4 hours	4.50	4.50	0.00%
Eton (2 Hour Maximum Stay)*			
Up to 30mins	0.20	0.20	0.00%
Up to 30mins discounted	0.10		
30 mins to 1 hour	1.00	1.00	
30 mins to 1 hour discounted	0.60		
Fixed Danelty Fines			
Fixed Penalty Fines Higher Level Contraventions	70.00	70.00	0.00%
-discounted if paid within 14 days	35.00	35.00	
Lower Level Contraventions	50.00	50.00	
-discounted if paid within 14 days	25.00	25.00	
discounted if paid within 14 days	25.50	25.00	0.0070
Permits and Visitor Vouchers			
Business Parking Permits			
Windsor: Inner Areas			
First Permit	450.00	450.00	
Second Permit	500.00	500.00	
Third Permit	550.00	550.00	1
Windsor: Outer Areas	200.00	200.00	0.00%
Eton and Datchet: First Permit	100.00	100.00	0.000/
Second Permit	100.00 250.00	100.00 250.00	1
Third Permit	375.00	375.00	
Fourth Permit	500.00	500.00	
Tourist Cities	300.00	300.00	0.0070
Resident Parking Permits			
First Permit	20.00	20.00	
Second Permit	40.00		1
Third Permit (Montague Road)	0.00		
Fourth Permit (Montague Road)	0.00	80.00	New Fee
Visitor Vouchers (Per 24 hrs)			
Per 24 Hrs	2.00	2.00	0.00%
-discounted for over 60's	0.50	0.50	
Per 6 Hrs	1.00		
-discounted for over 60's	0.50	0.50	
Per 2 Hrs	Free	Free	0.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT			
OSTALLATT ELO A OTTALO TEL OTT	2008/09 Current Fees £'s	2009/10 Proposed Fees £'s	2009/10 Tariff Increase %
PUBLIC PROTECTION & SUSTAINABILITY			<u> </u>
LICENSING / REGISTRATION	£		
Environmental Licensing /Registration			
Riding Establishments			
- first application	312.00	328.00	5.13%
- renewal (plus vet's fees if appropriate)	174.00	183.00	
Animal Boarding, Breeding of Dogs, Pet Animals		100100	0,
- first application	254.00	267.00	5.12%
- renewal (plus vet's fees if appropriate)	150.00	158.00	1 1
Dangerous Animals			
- first application	196.00	206.00	5.10%
- renewal (plus vet's fees if appropriate)	124.00	130.00	
Performing Animals	85.00	90.00	
Petroleum Licences	108.00	Set Externally- Will be available from 1st April on website	
Ear Piercing/ Acupuncture/ Electrolysis and Tattooing			
- registration of premises and one practitioner	155.00	163.00	
- each additional practitioner	48.00	50.00	4.17%
Explosives Licences	32.00	Set Externally- Will be available from 1st April on website	
Poisons Licences	14.40	Set Externally- Will be available from 1st April on website	
Licensing Of Hackney Carriages And Private Hire Vehicles			
for 1-5 vehicles	265.00	280.00	5.66%
for 6-10 vehicles	440.00	460.00	
for 11-15 vehicles	615.00	645.00	
for 16-20 vehicles	790.00	830.00	
for 21 vehicles and over for 30 vehicles and over	1,035.00 1,420.00	1,100.00 1,500.00	
for 40 vehicles and over	0.00	2,000.00	
let to tended and etc.	3.30	2,000.00	11011100
Drivers annual licence	100.00	105.00	
Drivers dual licence	160.00	170.00	
Transfer of driver or vehicle licence	37.00	40.00	
Badge replacement Knowledge test	10.00 16.00	12.00 20.00	
Meter test Meter test	27.00	30.00	
Carriage licence	255.00	270.00	
Replacement Plate	10.00	12.00	
Licensing Act 2003 Personal Licences	37.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0 0.00%
	37.00	ranns set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Annual Fee for Premises Licences:-			
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band A	70.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band B Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band C	180.00 295.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band D	320.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band E	350.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
	550.50	111 1 j carato ana aro to bo davidoa	3.3370

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT			
CONTRACT LEG & OF WROLD REFORM	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
Gambling Act 2005			0
Fees for the type of licence currently issued in the Borough only quoted in this document. Fees for other types of Gambling License re Regional Casinos will be published on the Borough Website			
Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)			
~Transitional Fast Track Application	300.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Transitional Non Fast Track Application	1,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~New Application ~Annual Fee	3,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Tracks	000.00	raillis set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Transitional Fast Track Application	300.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Transitional Non Fast Track Application	1,250.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~New Application	2,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Annual Fee	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Adult Gaming Centre	1,000.00	rainis set by statute and are to be advised	0.0070
~Transitional Fast Track Application	300.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Transitional Non Fast Track Application	1.000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~New Application	2,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Annual Fee	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)	,,,,,,	,,	
~Application to Vary	1,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application to Transfer	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application for Re-instatement	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application for Provisional Statement	3,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Licence Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Copy Licence	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Notification of Change	50.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Tracks			
~Application to Vary	1,250.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application to Transfer	950.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Re-instatement	950.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Provisional Statement	2,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Licence Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	950.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Copy Licence	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Notification of Change Adult Gaming Centre	50.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application to Vary	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application to Vary ~Application to Vary	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Re-instatement	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Provisional Statement	2,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Licence Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Copy Licence	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Notification of Change	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
		•	
Highway Licences			
S115 Provision of Amenities			
-display of goods flat fee plus area fee	430.00	450.00	
-£80 per m sq. plus VAT - £150 refunded if refused	90.00	90.00	
Street Cafes - flat fee plus area fee	430.00	450.00	
-£80 per m sq. plus VAT - £150 refunded if refused	90.00	90.00	
A' Boards Flat Fee plus £75 area fee	430.00	450.00	4.65%
Removal and Storage:-			
- tables and chairs and display of goods	90 + 16 per day	90 + 20 per day	
- 'A' boards	90.00	90.00	0.00%
Other Statutory Licences			
•	0.000.00	0.000.00	45.000/
Street Trading	2,600.00	3,000.00	15.38%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09 2009/10	3	009/10
	Current Proposed	Ta	Tariff
	Fees Fees	Incre	crease
	£'s £'s	9/	%
COMMERCIAL SERVICES			
Dog Faeces Fixed Penalty Notice	50.00		0.00%
Environmental Protection Property	72.25		3.81%
Environmental Protection Act- LA Pollution Prevention Control	Dependant On Type Of Process Tested Dependant On Type Of Pro		0.00%
Freezer Failure Certificate	120.00		5.00%
Water Sampling - per visit	60.00		5.00%
-bacteriological/chemical analysis			0.00%
Health and Safety Work Act S28	Costs of Officer Time +15% admin, minimum charge of £70.00 osts of Officer Time +15% admin, minimum char		0.00%
Weights & Measures Fees	Variable Dependent On Equipment Tested Variable Dependent On Equip	nent Tested (0.00%
WASTE MANAGEMENT			
Special Collection Service - Up to maximum of 5 items bulky household furniture			
-one item	25.00		8.00%
-two items	30.00		6.67%
-three items	35.00		5.71%
-four items	40.00		5.00%
-five items (maximum)	45.00		4.44%
-fridges/freezers per unit	27.00	27.00	0.00%
Green Waste Subscribed Collection Service			C
-annual Subscription	29.00	29.00	0.00%
-discounted Second Year Subscription	53.00	53.00	0.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPO	ORT			
33.4.2.11.1.22.3.3.11.1.32.3.1.2.1		2008/09 Current Fees £'s	2009/10 Proposed Fees £'s	2009/10 Tariff Increase %
PLANNING SERVICES				,,
BUILDING CONTROL		£		
Inspection Fees		Building regulations charges are based on the	Building regulations charges are based on the	
Application Fees	·	type and size of the work and the estimated cost.	type and size of the work and the estimated cost.	
PLANNING				
Pre-Application Advice		e are based on the Planning Unit's Pre-application		
(Including Advice on Charq Highways & Traffic Modelling)	ging Protocol and are charged on an individu	al cost basis relating to the different types of staff required.	Planning Unit's Pre-application Charging Protocol and are charged on an individual cost basis relating to the different types of staff required.	
Level1 Pre-Application Advice For Householders And Small Business	fixed fee incl vat	58.75	60.00	2.13%
Level2 Pre-Application Advice Provided By Planning/Senior Planning Officers	per hour incl vat	43.88	60.00	36.74%
Level3 Pre-Application Advice Provided By Principal Planning Officers	per hour incl vat	72.64	80.00	10.13%
Level4 Pre-Application Advice Provided By Senior Management Team	per hour incl vat	121.07	130.00	7.38%
(Urgent response pre-application advice to be charged at a premium of 50% in ad Minor Amendments - Households	,	70.50	75.00	6.38%
Minor Amendments - All other Applications	non refundable charge non refundable charge	117.50	125.00	6.38%
Confirmation that a development has been completed in accord with Planning Per		117.50	120.00	0.0070
-householder	per application	58.75	60.00	2.13%
-all other Cases	per application	99.88	125.00	25.15%
Planning History Search excl. VAT				
-householder	per application	25.00	25.00	0.00%
-all other Cases	per application	85.00	85.00	0.00%
Planning Decisions And Related Documents Service Planning Photocopying	from per sheet	10.00 1.50 flat fee +30p per sheet	10.00 0.10	0.00% N/A
High Hedges Complaints	per sneet	550.00	575.00	4.55%
TPO Copy of		25.00	£25.00 (Subject to Legal Requirements)	0.00%
S106 Management, Maintenance, Compliance & Monitoring			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Major applications - non-refundable charge		600.00	630.00	5.00%
Minor and other applications - non-refundable charge		300.00	315.00	5.00%
Legal fees S106 Bilateral - One-off minimum charge and thereafter hourly rates		500.00	500.00	0.00%
Legal fees S106 unilateral undertakings- One-off minimum charge:				
-use of RBWM pro-forma		150.00	150.00	0.00%
-legal checking fees - Dependant on complexity		£250 min to £600 max	£250 min to £600 max	0.00%
HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT CONTROL CHARGES FOR ADOPTED AND UNAD	OPTED ROADS			
S38/278 Fees (based on costs of infrastructure construction - index linked)		40.000	40.000	00.000/
-up to £1.0m construction costs (Minimum Charge £2,500)		10.00%	13.00% 13.00%	30.00%
-over £1.0m construction costs -for structures/roads not being adopted- Technical Approval		2,500.00	3,000.00	44.44% 20.00%
-renegotiation Of S278/38 Contract Period.		0.00	500.00	New Fee
-4.8m wide block paved road + two 2m verges		640.00	735.00	14.84%
-5.0m wide road, two 2m footways and two 1m verges		850.00	980.00	15.29%
-5.5m wide road, two 2m footways and two 1m verges		890.00	1025.00	15.17%
-6.7m wide road, two 2.5m footways and two 1m verges		1,170.00	1,345.00	14.96%
-individual 2.0m footpath including lighting		220.00	255.00	15.91%
Monitoring Of Travel Plans Auditing Of Road Safety Audits		275.00 275.00	300.00 300.00	9.09% 9.09%
Design Of Street Lighting Schemes		£250.00 plus £20.00 per Column	£300.00 plus £20.00 per Column	20.00%
		2200.00 plub 220.00 per Coluitiit	2000.00 plub 220.00 per Oblumin	

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT			
SOLUCIAL PLANTS AND	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
	23	23	/ /
HIGHWAYS & STREETCARE SERVICES			
Highway Licences			
S50 NRSWA Private Road Repairing Licences	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	0.00%
S116 Extinguishment Of Adopted Highways And Rights Of Way	Min £2,000/ Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £2,000/ Actual Costs Plus Advertising Costs	0.00%
S139 Control Of Builders Skips - admin fee per application	£50 + £15 per Wk	£53 + £16 per Wk	0% & 6.67%
- removal at actual costs (min £200)			
S169 Scaffolding Licences - residential	130.00	135.00	3.85%
S169 Scaffolding Licences -commercial	350.00	365.00	4.29%
- additional charge after 2nd week	£30 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	£32 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	6.67%
S172 Hoarding Licences	400.00	420.00	5.00%
- additional charge after 2nd week	£30 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	£32 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	6.67%
Other Structures - inc cranes	£400 plus £10/m2 per week or part.	£420 plus £10/m2 per week or part.	5.00%
Mobile Access Platforms	£100 plus £5/m2 per week or part.	£105 plus £5/m2 per week or part.	5.00%
Filming - inc internal consultation	Actual Cost plus 20% Admin Fee	Actual Cost plus 20% Admin Fee	0.00%
S184 Construction Of Vehicle Crossings			
- admin fee domestic	130.00	135.00	3.85%
- admin fee commercial	500.00	530.00	6.00%
S142 Licence To Plant And Maintain Shrubs, Trees, Etc.			
- on the highway - admin fee (discretion not to charge)	£400 min up to Max £800	£500 min up to Max £900	On Min Cost
S154 Cutting Or Felling Trees Etc Overhanging The Highway			
- discretion not to charge (to be clarified)	min £250 / Actual Costs	min £275 / Actual Costs	on Min Cost
S178 Apparatus Over Highway - (banners/signs)	150.00	175.00	16.67%
S171 Deposition Of Building Materials, Rubbish, Etc	£150 plus cost of any subsequent repairs	£175 plus cost of any subsequent repairs	% on flat fee
S179 Control Of Construction Of Cellars Under Streets	Actual costs	Actual costs Plus 20% Admin Fee	20.00%
S180 Control Of Openings Into Cellars, Under Streets, Pavement Lights, Etc	Actual costs	Actual costs Plus 20% Admin Fee	20.00%
S176/177 Construction Over Highway/Canopies -Discretion not to charge where area less than 1/m2 per Item	£500 plus £10/m2	£550 plus £10/m2	10.00%
		0	
	£		
New Roads & Street Works Act Charges			
S74 NRSWA Charges For Late Completions	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	
S76 NRSWA Inspection Fees	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	0.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT				
CONNEILLE & CHARGES REPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
		Current	Proposed	Tariff
		Fees	Fees	Increase
		£'s	£'s	%
Highway Commuted Sums:				
-soakaways over 20 years		£12,000	£15,000	25.00%
-high friction surfacing over 20 years	per sq mtr	2.00	2.30	15.00%
-pumping stations over 10 years	minimum charge	12,000.00	15,000.00	25.00%
-standard street lighting over 20 years		910.00	1,000.00	9.89%
-ornamental lighting over 20 years	per unit	1,550.00	1,600.00	3.23%
-traffic signals over 20 years	per single pole	10,000.00	11,000.00	10.00%
-extra height pole	per single pole	11,500.00	12,000.00	4.35%
-cantilever pole	per single pole	12,500.00	13,000.00	4.00%
-illuminated traffic signs and bollards over 10 years	per sign	455.00	500.00	9.89%
-road markings 50% of initial cost	minimum charge	700.00	750.00	7.14%
-cctv cameras over 10 years	per camera	12000	13000	8.33%
-structures (Cost to be agreed between local authority and contractor)		50% of initial cost	50% of initial cost	0.00%
Pedestrian Safety Barriers (Cost to be agreed between local authority and contractor)		50% of initial cost	50% of initial cost	0.00%
Trees on adopted highway (standard tree up to 12cm girth) each		400.00	440.00	10.00%
Trees on adopted highway (standard tree up to 12 to 18cm girth) eac	1	600.00	660.00	10.00%
Trees on adopted highway (standard tree over 18cm girth) each	10	1,000.00	1,100.00	10.00%
Grass cutting on adopted highway	per m/2	8	8	6.67%
Shrubs and planting areas maintenance	per m/2	75	85	13.33%
Other Commuted Sums		Full cost or by agreement	Full cost or by agreement	0.00%
Other Highway Services				
Provision of accident information (for 3 years records for length of roa	d up to 1km)	85.00	100.00	17.65%
Provision of accident information (for 5 years records for length of roa	d up to 1km)	155.00	175.00	12.90%
Provision of Personal Injury Accident database & Traffic Flow Management System Statistics		150.00	175.00	16.67%
Traffic count information (for up to 2 count stations)		£155 and £85 for each additional station	£175 and £100 for each additional station	
Research Into Archives (where not part of statutory function)	minimum charge	200.00	200.00	0.00%
- charge after 3 hrs	per hour after 3 hours	40.00	45.00	12.50%
Provision Of Hard Copy Of Statutory Records (Viewing Only Free Of	Charge)	40.00	40.00	0.00%
Provision Of Supplementary Information		100.00	100.00	0.00%
Site Inspection:				
-up to 3 Hours	per inspection	100.00	100.00	0.00%
-over 3 Hours	per inspection	100.00	100.00	0.00%
RIGHTS OF WAY				
S118 Stopping Up of Footpaths, Bridleways and Restricted Byways		Min £1,100 / Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £1,100 / Actual Cost plus advertising costs	
S119 Diversion of Footpaths, Bridleways and Restricted Byways		Min £1,100 / Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £1,100 / Actual Cost plus advertising costs	
S257 Town & Country Planning Act 1980 Diversion Orders		Min £1,100 / Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £1,100 / Actual Cost plus advertising costs	on Min Cost
S1 & 14 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 Traffic Regulation Orders		Actual costs	Actual costs Plus Advertising Costs	0.00%
Shopmobility Charges				
Annual Membership Fee (50% discount if on benefits, 10% Advantage Card) (Scooter use is free for members)		20.00	20.00	0.00%
Use Of Scooters - per occasion (non members)	·	5.00	5.00	0.00%

CURRENT FE	ES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09 Current Fees £'s	2009/10 Proposed Fees £'s	2009/10 Tariff Increase %
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT				
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders S21. Town Police Clauses 1847 For Social Events -discretion not to charge for charity events S14. Road Traffic Regulations S16A Road Traffic Act 1984 Access Protection Markings Suspension of Parking Controls Introduction of temporary parking controls		£200 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs £750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs £750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs 100.00 £750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs £750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	£250 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs £800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs £800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs 100.00 £800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs £800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	6.67% 6.67% 0.00% 6.67%
Other Traffic Management Charges Application for temporary traffic signals (not NRSWA) Hourly charge for temporary traffic signals (not NRSW - traffic sensitive streets - other streets - surcharge for peak hour operation		85.00 100.00 40.00 50.00	100.00 120.00 50.00 120.00	20.00% 25.00%
Special signing -application of tourist/ visitor information signs -installation of tourist/ visitor information signs -application of shopping/ business park signs -application of shopping/ business park signs Switching on/off Traffic Lights		60.00 Actual cost plus 20% admin fee 150.00 Actual cost plus 20% admin fee 300.00	60.00 Actual cost plus 20% admin fee 150.00 Actual cost plus 20% admin fee 350.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%